
#8 Boys' High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 5' 1" 5' 3" 5' 5" 5' 7" 5' 9" 5' 11" 6' 1" 6' 3" 6' 5" Pts
1 Izzy MARKOVIC Anna (A.-Jon 6' 3" PPP PP PPP O O O XO XXO XXX 10

2 Dane HORTON Wayne City 6' 1" PPP PPP O O O O XO XXX 8

3 Cole TOSH Goreville 5' 11" PPP O XO O O XXO XXX 6

4 River BRADEN McLeansboro 5' 9" O O XO O O XXX 4

5 Stefano CRAVIOTTO Wolf Lake (S 5' 9" PPP PPP PPP O XXO XXX 2

6 Cooper CRAIG Carmi (C.-Wh 5' 7" O O O O XXX 1

7 Reece LEE Fairfield 5' 3" O XXO XXX

8 Alex KING Fairfield 5' 1" O XXX

Wyatt SLEDGE McLeansboro NH XXX

#13 Boys' Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 7' 0" 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" 9' 6" 10' 0" 10' 6" 11' 0" Pts
1 Brice TODD Fairfield 10' 6" PPP PPP O XO O O XO XXO XXX 10

2 Dylan FOX Anna (A.-Jon 9' 6" PPP PPP XO O O O XXX 8

3 Trenton BUTLER McLeansboro 8' 0" O O O XXX 6

4 Ethan KAKAC Fairfield 7' 6" O XO XXX 4

#2 Boys' Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Jake WHIPPLE McLeansboro 21' 11"   (NW) 20' 71 /2 20' 53 /4 21' 11 /2 20' 81 /4 21' 01 /2 21' 11" 2(1) 10

2 E.J. THOMPSON Johnston City 21' 41 /2   (NW) 20' 51 /2 21' 41 /2 20' 83 /4 FOUL FOUL 21' 0" 2(2) 8

3 Wyatt BORAH Fairfield 20' 51 /4   (NW) FOUL 19' 51 /2 19' 5" FOUL 19' 81 /2 20' 51 /4 2(3) 6

4 Clayten TUBBS Wayne City 19' 113 /4   (NW) 15' 71 /2 19' 41 /2 19' 113 /4 18' 6" 19' 6" 19' 7" 2(4) 4

5 Justice HILL Carrier Mills ( 18' 81 /4   (NW) 17' 41 /4 18' 0" 18' 0" 17' 91 /4 18' 53 /4 18' 81 /4 2(5) 2

6 Bryce MAGUIRE Fairfield 17' 63 /4   (NW) 16' 51 /2 17' 63 /4 16' 43 /4 16' 83 /4 FOUL FOUL 2(6) 1

7 Justin AUSTIN Carrier Mills ( 17' 31 /2   (NW) 15' 83 /4 17' 11 /2 FOUL 15' 113 /4 17' 31 /2 FOUL 2(7)

8 Dalton SMITH Wayne City 17' 3"   (NW) 16' 03 /4 16' 23 /4 17' 3" 16' 81 /2 16' 51 /2 16' 9" 2(8)

9 Philipp BODE Woodlawn 16' 11"   (NW) FOUL 16' 43 /4 16' 11" 1(1)

10 Christian DAVIS Vienna 16' 93 /4   (NW) 16' 71 /2 16' 51 /2 16' 93 /4 1(2)

11 Kyle MCMAHAN Anna (A.-Jon 16' 4"   (NW) 16' 01 /2 15' 53 /4 16' 4" 1(3)

12 Dylan SINGLER Woodlawn 15' 10"   (NW) 15' 10" 15' 21 /2 15' 6" 1(4)

13 Matt RUBENACKER McLeansboro 15' 61 /2   (NW) 15' 03 /4 15' 61 /2 14' 0" 2(9)

14 Michael DEROSSETT Wolf Lake (S 15' 5"   (NW) 13' 63 /4 15' 41 /4 15' 5" 1(5)

15 Zach GRIFFIN Anna (A.-Jon 15' 0"   (NW) 15' 0" 14' 71 /4 13' 7" 1(6)

16 Austin WARREN Wolf Lake (S 14' 0"   (NW) 13' 0" 6' 91 /2 14' 0" 1(7)

17 Mason NOVAK Goreville 13' 9"   (NW) 13' 2" 13' 9" 13' 13 /4 1(8)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Philipp BODE Woodlawn 16' 11"   (NW) FOUL 16' 43 /4 16' 11"

2 Christian DAVIS Vienna 16' 93 /4   (NW) 16' 71 /2 16' 51 /2 16' 93 /4

3 Kyle MCMAHAN Anna (A.-Jon 16' 4"   (NW) 16' 01 /2 15' 53 /4 16' 4"

4 Dylan SINGLER Woodlawn 15' 10"   (NW) 15' 10" 15' 21 /2 15' 6"

5 Michael DEROSSETT Wolf Lake (S 15' 5"   (NW) 13' 63 /4 15' 41 /4 15' 5"

6 Zach GRIFFIN Anna (A.-Jon 15' 0"   (NW) 15' 0" 14' 71 /4 13' 7"
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#2 Boys' Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

7 Austin WARREN Wolf Lake (S 14' 0"   (NW) 13' 0" 6' 91 /2 14' 0"

8 Mason NOVAK Goreville 13' 9"   (NW) 13' 2" 13' 9" 13' 13 /4

Flight 2 of 2

1 Jake WHIPPLE McLeansboro 21' 11"   (NW) 20' 71 /2 20' 53 /4 21' 11 /2 20' 81 /4 21' 01 /2 21' 11"

2 E.J. THOMPSON Johnston City 21' 41 /2   (NW) 20' 51 /2 21' 41 /2 20' 83 /4 FOUL FOUL 21' 0"

3 Wyatt BORAH Fairfield 20' 51 /4   (NW) FOUL 19' 51 /2 19' 5" FOUL 19' 81 /2 20' 51 /4

4 Clayten TUBBS Wayne City 19' 113 /4   (NW) 15' 71 /2 19' 41 /2 19' 113 /4 18' 6" 19' 6" 19' 7"

5 Justice HILL Carrier Mills ( 18' 81 /4   (NW) 17' 41 /4 18' 0" 18' 0" 17' 91 /4 18' 53 /4 18' 81 /4

6 Bryce MAGUIRE Fairfield 17' 63 /4   (NW) 16' 51 /2 17' 63 /4 16' 43 /4 16' 83 /4 FOUL FOUL

7 Justin AUSTIN Carrier Mills ( 17' 31 /2   (NW) 15' 83 /4 17' 11 /2 FOUL 15' 113 /4 17' 31 /2 FOUL

8 Dalton SMITH Wayne City 17' 3"   (NW) 16' 03 /4 16' 23 /4 17' 3" 16' 81 /2 16' 51 /2 16' 9"

9 Matt RUBENACKER McLeansboro 15' 61 /2   (NW) 15' 03 /4 15' 61 /2 14' 0"

#12 Boys' Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Luca GUALDONI Johnston City 40' 8"   (NW) 39' 101 /2 FOUL FOUL 40' 8" FOUL FOUL 10

2 Brant MCGILL Fairfield 39' 53 /4   (NW) 38' 101 /2 FOUL 39' 53 /4 37' 111 /2 FOUL FOUL 8

3 Nate BARBEE Wayne City 37' 71 /2   (NW) 37' 71 /2 36' 01 /4 FOUL 35' 103 /4 35' 11 /2 34' 3" 6

4 Brice TODD Fairfield 37' 63 /4   (NW) 37' 63 /4 37' 41 /2 37' 51 /2 36' 01 /4 36' 13 /4 36' 4" 4

5 Cooper CRAIG Carmi (C.-Wh 37' 63 /4   (NW) 37' 63 /4 36' 9" 36' 93 /4 36' 3" 37' 1" 36' 0" 2

6 Dalton SMITH Wayne City 35' 101 /2   (NW) 34' 63 /4 35' 4" 35' 101 /2 35' 5" 35' 5" 33' 101 /4 1

7 Kyle MCMAHAN Anna (A.-Jon 35' 33 /4   (NW) 35' 2" 33' 71 /4 35' 21 /4 34' 10" 34' 81 /2 35' 33 /4

8 Brody WALKER Carrier Mills ( 34' 10"   (NW) 33' 61 /4 33' 91 /2 FOUL FOUL 33' 4" 34' 10"

9 Justice HILL Carrier Mills ( 33' 81 /4   (NW) 32' 93 /4 FOUL 32' 103 /4 31' 9" FOUL 33' 81 /4

10 Zach GRIFFIN Anna (A.-Jon 32' 31 /4   (NW) 32' 31 /4 31' 101 /4 31' 7"

11 Neal COLCLASURE McLeansboro 30' 93 /4   (NW) 29' 4" 30' 7" 30' 93 /4 29' 71 /2 30' 3" FOUL

12 Jordan PIKE McLeansboro 29' 10"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 29' 10"

#10 Boys' Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Ryan ESTHEIMER Fairfield 44' 1" 40' 91 /2 FOUL 44' 1" 42' 21 /2 42' 3" 43' 4" 2(1) 10

2 Dakota MULLINS Carmi (C.-Wh 43' 8" 40' 7" 41' 5" 43' 8" 41' 10" FOUL 39' 0" 2(2) 8

3 Shane ATKINSON McLeansboro 40' 51 /2 39' 9" 40' 1" 40' 51 /2 39' 71 /2 39' 6" 39' 9" 2(3) 6

4 Jacob TRAXLER Eldorado 40' 31 /2 37' 101 /2 38' 81 /2 40' 31 /2 39' 5" 39' 3" 39' 31 /2 1(1) 4

5 Trenton TURNER Anna (A.-Jon 39' 111 /2 39' 71 /2 39' 11" 39' 10" 39' 111 /2 38' 1" 39' 8" 2(4) 2

6 Austin DILLOW Anna (A.-Jon 37' 9" 37' 5" 36' 21 /2 34' 6" 35' 91 /2 36' 1" 37' 9" 2(5) 1

7 Seth LAUNAY Bluford (Web 36' 10" 33' 7" 36' 10" 36' 5" 35' 71 /2 35' 11" 36' 6" 2(6)

8 Ethan RAPP McLeansboro 36' 21 /2 33' 61 /2 32' 0" 35' 6" 35' 5" 34' 8" 36' 21 /2 2(7)

9 Dylan HEIFNER Fairfield 35' 51 /2 FOUL 33' 9" FOUL 35' 01 /2 35' 51 /2 FOUL 2(8)

10 Ben GRAMMER Goreville 31' 1" 28' 10" 31' 1" 25' 31 /2 1(2)

10 Jacob BACH Vienna 31' 1" 29' 6" 30' 31 /2 31' 1" 1(2)

12 Christian FUNK Goreville 29' 3" 26' 6" 27' 6" 29' 3" 1(4)

13 Bryce LEEPER Christopher 27' 5" 25' 101 /2 27' 5" 25' 31 /2 1(5)

14 Edwards GABE Christopher 23' 0" 23' 0" 22' 0" 23' 0" 1(6)

FLIGHT RESULTS
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#10 Boys' Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Jacob TRAXLER Eldorado 40' 31 /2 37' 101 /2 38' 81 /2 40' 31 /2 39' 5" 39' 3" 39' 31 /2

2 Ben GRAMMER Goreville 31' 1" 28' 10" 31' 1" 25' 31 /2

2 Jacob BACH Vienna 31' 1" 29' 6" 30' 31 /2 31' 1"

4 Christian FUNK Goreville 29' 3" 26' 6" 27' 6" 29' 3"

5 Bryce LEEPER Christopher 27' 5" 25' 101 /2 27' 5" 25' 31 /2

6 Edwards GABE Christopher 23' 0" 23' 0" 22' 0" 23' 0"

Flight 2 of 2

1 Ryan ESTHEIMER Fairfield 44' 1" 40' 91 /2 FOUL 44' 1" 42' 21 /2 42' 3" 43' 4"

2 Dakota MULLINS Carmi (C.-Wh 43' 8" 40' 7" 41' 5" 43' 8" 41' 10" FOUL 39' 0"

3 Shane ATKINSON McLeansboro 40' 51 /2 39' 9" 40' 1" 40' 51 /2 39' 71 /2 39' 6" 39' 9"

4 Trenton TURNER Anna (A.-Jon 39' 111 /2 39' 71 /2 39' 11" 39' 10" 39' 111 /2 38' 1" 39' 8"

5 Austin DILLOW Anna (A.-Jon 37' 9" 37' 5" 36' 21 /2 34' 6" 35' 91 /2 36' 1" 37' 9"

6 Seth LAUNAY Bluford (Web 36' 10" 33' 7" 36' 10" 36' 5" 35' 71 /2 35' 11" 36' 6"

7 Ethan RAPP McLeansboro 36' 21 /2 33' 61 /2 32' 0" 35' 6" 35' 5" 34' 8" 36' 21 /2

8 Dylan HEIFNER Fairfield 35' 51 /2 FOUL 33' 9" FOUL 35' 01 /2 35' 51 /2 FOUL

#9 Boys' Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Trenton TURNER Anna (A.-Jon 149' 2" 142' 2" 149' 2" 146' 1" 122' 11" 135' 01 /2 130' 11" 2(1) 10

2 Josh CALLONI Christopher 141' 0" 116' 9" 126' 6" 141' 0" 134' 2" 132' 9" 137' 5" 2(2) 8

3 Dakota MULLINS Carmi (C.-Wh 140' 9" 140' 9" 139' 9" 137' 1" 137' 2" FOUL 134' 0" 2(3) 6

4 Clayten TUBBS Wayne City 132' 6" FOUL 132' 6" 117' 2" 108' 5" 106' 0" 124' 9" 2(4) 4

5 Tyler HOOPER Fairfield 123' 4" 121' 10" 123' 4" FOUL 113' 10" 120' 71 /2 FOUL 2(5) 2

6 Shane ATKINSON McLeansboro 123' 2" 115' 1" 117' 0" 98' 10" 116' 3" 120' 8" 123' 2" 2(6) 1

7 Dylan HEIFNER Fairfield 120' 6" 115' 5" 111' 10" 107' 3" 88' 4" FOUL 120' 6" 2(7)

8 Alex HUNSINGER Carmi (C.-Wh 114' 6" 112' 4" FOUL 114' 6" 103' 4" 113' 3" FOUL 2(8)

9 Ethan RAPP McLeansboro 107' 11" 99' 10" 105' 4" 98' 5" 95' 2" 107' 11" 107' 8" 1(1)

10 Hunter BEASLEY Johnston City 104' 2" 100' 8" 104' 2" FOUL 1(2)

11 Austin BOLINGER Christopher 96' 10" 91' 0" 96' 10" 94' 7" 2(9)

12 Michael HILL Anna (A.-Jon 94' 11" 94' 11" 82' 9" 85' 11" 1(3)

13 Christian FUNK Goreville 79' 31 /2 79' 31 /2 71' 11" FOUL 1(4)

14 Nigel WILLIAMS Cairo 79' 2" 64' 1" 58' 11" 79' 2" 1(5)

15 Dalton SMITH Wayne City 79' 0" 60' 71 /2 78' 5" 79' 0" 1(6)

16 Tre Von BINGHAM Cairo 78' 11" 75' 7" 75' 4" 78' 11" 1(7)

17 Ben GRAMMER Goreville 75' 9" 70' 71 /2 70' 4" 75' 9" 1(8)

18 Josh MCGILL Vienna 52' 2" 50' 0" 52' 2" 48' 0" 1(9)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Ethan RAPP McLeansboro 107' 11" 99' 10" 105' 4" 98' 5" 95' 2" 107' 11" 107' 8"

2 Hunter BEASLEY Johnston City 104' 2" 100' 8" 104' 2" FOUL

3 Michael HILL Anna (A.-Jon 94' 11" 94' 11" 82' 9" 85' 11"

4 Christian FUNK Goreville 79' 31 /2 79' 31 /2 71' 11" FOUL

5 Nigel WILLIAMS Cairo 79' 2" 64' 1" 58' 11" 79' 2"

6 Dalton SMITH Wayne City 79' 0" 60' 71 /2 78' 5" 79' 0"
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#9 Boys' Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

7 Tre Von BINGHAM Cairo 78' 11" 75' 7" 75' 4" 78' 11"

8 Ben GRAMMER Goreville 75' 9" 70' 71 /2 70' 4" 75' 9"

9 Josh MCGILL Vienna 52' 2" 50' 0" 52' 2" 48' 0"

Flight 2 of 2

1 Trenton TURNER Anna (A.-Jon 149' 2" 142' 2" 149' 2" 146' 1" 122' 11" 135' 01 /2 130' 11"

2 Josh CALLONI Christopher 141' 0" 116' 9" 126' 6" 141' 0" 134' 2" 132' 9" 137' 5"

3 Dakota MULLINS Carmi (C.-Wh 140' 9" 140' 9" 139' 9" 137' 1" 137' 2" FOUL 134' 0"

4 Clayten TUBBS Wayne City 132' 6" FOUL 132' 6" 117' 2" 108' 5" 106' 0" 124' 9"

5 Tyler HOOPER Fairfield 123' 4" 121' 10" 123' 4" FOUL 113' 10" 120' 71 /2 FOUL

6 Shane ATKINSON McLeansboro 123' 2" 115' 1" 117' 0" 98' 10" 116' 3" 120' 8" 123' 2"

7 Dylan HEIFNER Fairfield 120' 6" 115' 5" 111' 10" 107' 3" 88' 4" FOUL 120' 6"

8 Alex HUNSINGER Carmi (C.-Wh 114' 6" 112' 4" FOUL 114' 6" 103' 4" 113' 3" FOUL

9 Austin BOLINGER Christopher 96' 10" 91' 0" 96' 10" 94' 7"

#18 Boys' 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Fairfield (A) 8:41.83 10

1) Ethan KAKAC 2) Macklin SNYDER

3) Cody TODD 4) Jamon VAUGHAN

2 Johnston City (A) 8:47.18 8

1) Tyler BEASLEY 2) Brandon SHELTON

3) Coleton JERALDS 4) Garrett MCBRIDE

3 Vienna (A) 9:40.18 6

1) Gabe SNELL 2) Justin CASEY

3) Christian DAVIS 4) Marcus CRAIG

4 Goreville (A) 9:55.22 4

1) Nick ANSON 2) Darren KRAKLOW

3) Justin MILLER 4) Nick NIGHSWANDER

5 McLeansboro (Hamilton Cou (A) 10:08.41 2

1) Hunter BRADEN 2) Alex SOLTANIPANAH

3) Clay RAGAN 4) Raegan IRWIN

6 Anna (A.-Jonesboro) (A) 10:35.09 1

1) Garret NIMMO 2) Aidan FRICK

3) Jaryt TRIPP 4) C.J. YOUNGERMANN

#15 Boys' 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Johnston City (A) 45.97 2(1) 10

1) Johnny STEED 2) Hunter BARRON

3) E.J. THOMPSON 4) Luca GUALDONI

2 McLeansboro (Hamilton Cou (A) 47.50 2(2) 8

1) Neal COLCLASURE 2) Brandon COTTONARO

3) Damian PARKER 4) River BRADEN
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#15 Boys' 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 Fairfield (A) 47.85 2(3) 6

1) Bryce MAGUIRE 2) Brant MCGILL

3) Wyatt BORAH 4) Colton LAND

4 Vienna (A) 48.80 2(4) 4

1) Blaise DAVIS 2) Christian DAVIS

3) Ricky HARTIG 4) Brendan VAUGHN

5 Woodlawn (A) 49.41 1(1) 2

1) Philipp BODE 2) Jackson BENNETT

3) Ethan FAUSS 4) Hayden BROWN

6 Goreville (A) 49.44 2(5) 1

1) Daunte BENNETT 2) Danny SMITH

3) AJ SCOLA 4) Darren KRAKLOW

7 Wolf Lake (Shawnee) (A) 52.49 1(2)

1) Michael DEROSSETT 2) Gabriel THOMPSON

3) Austin WARREN 4) Stefano CRAVIOTTO

Anna (A.-Jonesboro) (A) DNF 2

1) Dylan FOX 2) Trenton TURNER

3) Reid MORRISON 4) Michael HILL

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Woodlawn (A) 49.41

1) Philipp BODE 2) Jackson BENNETT

3) Ethan FAUSS 4) Hayden BROWN

2 Wolf Lake (Shawnee) (A) 52.49

1) Michael DEROSSETT 2) Gabriel THOMPSON

3) Austin WARREN 4) Stefano CRAVIOTTO

Section 2 of 2

1 Johnston City (A) 45.97

1) Johnny STEED 2) Hunter BARRON

3) E.J. THOMPSON 4) Luca GUALDONI

2 McLeansboro (Hamilton Cou (A) 47.50

1) Neal COLCLASURE 2) Brandon COTTONARO

3) Damian PARKER 4) River BRADEN

3 Fairfield (A) 47.85

1) Bryce MAGUIRE 2) Brant MCGILL

3) Wyatt BORAH 4) Colton LAND

4 Vienna (A) 48.80

1) Blaise DAVIS 2) Christian DAVIS

3) Ricky HARTIG 4) Brendan VAUGHN

5 Goreville (A) 49.44
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#15 Boys' 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) Daunte BENNETT 2) Danny SMITH

3) AJ SCOLA 4) Darren KRAKLOW

#11 Boys' 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Tyler BYARS McLeansboro (Hamil 10:24.45 10

1:15.380 2:34.482 3:51.340 5:08.867 6:26.738 7:46.388 9:06.892 10:24.448

2 Matt RUBENACKER McLeansboro (Hamil 11:21.35 8
1:15.762 2:35.852 4:01.333 5:31.559 7:04.816 8:39.897 10:14.093 11:21.341

3 Mason WARREN Vienna 11:24.03 6
1:15.922 2:35.643 3:58.337 5:24.168 6:53.649 8:25.060 9:56.885 11:24.030

4 Lane HARVEY Fairfield 11:26.03 4
1:15.433 2:35.340 4:01.559 5:30.997 7:00.883 8:33.055 10:03.320 11:26.028

5 Nick NIGHSWANDER Goreville 12:26.11 2
1:16.133 2:42.222 4:16.564 5:54.030 7:29.489 9:08.979 10:52.608 12:26.109

6 Dawson NORRIS Vienna 12:29.13 1
1:17.573 2:42.200 4:12.627 5:49.970 7:30.605 9:12.674 10:58.122 12:29.121

7 Justin MILLER Fairfield 12:44.41
1:16.332 2:43.075 4:18.054 5:56.832 7:39.132 9:22.568 11:06.557 12:44.403

Brice WILLIAMSON Johnston City DNF
1:18.602 2:49.134 4:28.987

#14 Boys' 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 AJ SCOLA Goreville 16.64   (NW) 10

2 Jordan PIKE McLeansboro (Hamil 17.05   (NW) 8

3 Andrew FRIESS Johnston City 17.13   (NW) 6

4 Preston RIDER Christopher 17.49   (NW) 4

5 Izzy MARKOVIC Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 18.35   (NW) 2

6 Theron STEWART Fairfield 18.74   (NW) 1

#1 Boys' 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jake WHIPPLE McLeansboro (Hamil 11.37   (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Wyatt BORAH Fairfield 11.43   (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Colton LAND Fairfield 11.59   (NW) 3(3) 6

4 River BRADEN McLeansboro (Hamil 11.80   (NW) 3(4) 4

5 Daunte BENNETT Goreville 11.93   (NW) 2(1) 2

6 Jaryt TRIPP Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 12.00   (NW) 3(5) 1

7 Brendan VAUGHN Vienna 12.02   (NW) 2(2)

8 Hunter BARRON Johnston City 12.11   (NW) 3(6)

9 Johnny STEED Johnston City 12.22   (NW) 2(3)

10 Philipp BODE Woodlawn 12.44   (NW) 2(4)

11 Trenton TURNER Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 12.46   (NW) 2(5)

12 Justice HILL Carrier Mills (C.M.-St 12.65   (NW) 1(1)

13 Dylan SINGLER Woodlawn 12.76   (NW) 1(2)

14 Ricky HARTIG Vienna 13.19   (NW) 1(3)
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#1 Boys' 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
15 Michael DEROSSETT Wolf Lake (Shawnee 13.49   (NW) 1(4)

16 Daytona RITCHESON Norris City (N.C.-Om 13.65   (NW) 1(5)

17 Gabriel THOMPSON Wolf Lake (Shawnee 13.78   (NW) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Justice HILL Carrier Mills (C.M.-St 12.65

2 Dylan SINGLER Woodlawn 12.76

3 Ricky HARTIG Vienna 13.19

4 Michael DEROSSETT Wolf Lake (Shawnee 13.49

5 Daytona RITCHESON Norris City (N.C.-Om 13.65

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Daunte BENNETT Goreville 11.93

2 Brendan VAUGHN Vienna 12.02

3 Johnny STEED Johnston City 12.22

4 Philipp BODE Woodlawn 12.44

5 Trenton TURNER Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 12.46

6 Gabriel THOMPSON Wolf Lake (Shawnee 13.78

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jake WHIPPLE McLeansboro (Hamil 11.37

2 Wyatt BORAH Fairfield 11.43

3 Colton LAND Fairfield 11.59

4 River BRADEN McLeansboro (Hamil 11.80

5 Jaryt TRIPP Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 12.00

6 Hunter BARRON Johnston City 12.11

#6 Boys' 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jamon VAUGHAN Fairfield 2:07.24 2(1) 10

1:03.412 2:07.234

2 Brandon SHELTON Johnston City 2:08.37 2(2) 8
1:02.576 2:08.370

3 Cole CLARK Wayne City 2:10.61 2(3) 6
1:03.970 2:10.605

4 Jared CURRY Christopher 2:12.57 2(4) 4
1:04.836 2:12.570

5 Macklin SNYDER Fairfield 2:13.89 2(5) 2
1:03.625 2:13.881

6 Alex SMITH Carmi (C.-White Cou 2:16.41 2(6) 1
1:04.373 2:16.409

7 C.J. YOUNGERMANN Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 2:20.64 2(7)
1:03.800 2:20.637

8 Clay RAGAN McLeansboro (Hamil 2:21.34 2(8)
1:08.868 2:21.338

9 Brandon WALKER Carrier Mills (C.M.-St 2:22.94 2(9)
1:08.695 2:22.940
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#6 Boys' 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
10 Noah HERVEY Christopher 2:24.30 1(1)

1:05.991 2:24.294

11 Loren WEBB Vienna 2:24.63 1(2)
1:10.460 2:24.630

12 Justin AUSTIN Carrier Mills (C.M.-St 2:24.72 2(10)
1:09.062 2:24.716

13 Alex SOLTANIPANAH McLeansboro (Hamil 2:29.09 2(11)
1:06.320 2:29.085

14 Marshall WHITE Wayne City 2:36.32 1(3)
1:16.292 2:36.315

15 Alex MENDOZA Norris City (N.C.-Om 2:42.46 1(4)
1:14.363 2:42.458

16 Hunter SHIELDS Woodlawn 2:43.00 1(5)
1:18.925 2:43.000

17 Clayton KOSSACK Vienna 2:43.06 1(6)
1:19.106 2:43.055

18 Mason NOVAK Goreville 2:45.20 1(7)
1:18.637 2:45.197

19 Justin MILLER Goreville 2:45.99 1(8)
1:21.667 2:45.987

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Noah HERVEY Christopher 2:24.30
1:05.991 2:24.294

2 Loren WEBB Vienna 2:24.63
1:10.460 2:24.630

3 Marshall WHITE Wayne City 2:36.32
1:16.292 2:36.315

4 Alex MENDOZA Norris City (N.C.-Om 2:42.46
1:14.363 2:42.458

5 Hunter SHIELDS Woodlawn 2:43.00
1:18.925 2:43.000

6 Clayton KOSSACK Vienna 2:43.06
1:19.106 2:43.055

7 Mason NOVAK Goreville 2:45.20
1:18.637 2:45.197

8 Justin MILLER Goreville 2:45.99
1:21.667 2:45.987

Section 2 of 2

1 Jamon VAUGHAN Fairfield 2:07.24
1:03.412 2:07.234

2 Brandon SHELTON Johnston City 2:08.37
1:02.576 2:08.370

3 Cole CLARK Wayne City 2:10.61
1:03.970 2:10.605
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#6 Boys' 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

(1:03.970) (1:06.635)

1:04.836 2:12.570

5 Macklin SNYDER Fairfield 2:13.89
1:03.625 2:13.881

6 Alex SMITH Carmi (C.-White Cou 2:16.41
1:04.373 2:16.409

7 C.J. YOUNGERMANN Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 2:20.64
1:03.800 2:20.637

8 Clay RAGAN McLeansboro (Hamil 2:21.34
1:08.868 2:21.338

9 Brandon WALKER Carrier Mills (C.M.-St 2:22.94
1:08.695 2:22.940

10 Justin AUSTIN Carrier Mills (C.M.-St 2:24.72
1:09.062 2:24.716

11 Alex SOLTANIPANAH McLeansboro (Hamil 2:29.09
1:06.320 2:29.085

#16 Boys' 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Johnston City (A) 1:35.55 2(1) 10

1) Hunter BARRON 2) Johnny STEED

3) E.J. THOMPSON 4) Luca GUALDONI

2 Fairfield (A) 1:35.86 2(2) 8

1) Bryce MAGUIRE 2) Ryan ESTHEIMER

3) Leander CARSTENSEN 4) Brice TODD

3 Goreville (A) 1:39.46 2(3) 6

1) Daunte BENNETT 2) Kyle KINDER

3) AJ SCOLA 4) Danny SMITH

4 McLeansboro (Hamilton Cou (A) 1:39.79 2(4) 4

1) River BRADEN 2) Neal COLCLASURE

3) Brandon COTTONARO 4) Damian PARKER

5 Vienna (A) 1:43.45 2(5) 2

1) Blaise DAVIS 2) Christian DAVIS

3) Marcus CRAIG 4) Brendan VAUGHN

6 Carrier Mills (C.M.-Stone (A) 1:46.37 1(1) 1

1) Justin AUSTIN 2) Justice HILL

3) Brody WALKER 4) Dylan SCHWARTZ

7 Anna (A.-Jonesboro) (A) 1:47.97 1(2)

1) Kyle MCMAHAN 2) Zach GRIFFIN

3) Reid MORRISON 4) Colin GIRTMAN

8 Christopher (A) 1:50.78 2(6)

1) Ty GORDON 2) Ben SHELBY

3) Cam NEWTON 4) Dakota BERNER
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#16 Boys' 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts

Woodlawn (A) DQ 1

1) Philipp BODE 2) Ethan FAUSS

3) Steven MOORE 4) Hayden BROWN

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Carrier Mills (C.M.-Stone (A) 1:46.37

1) Justin AUSTIN 2) Justice HILL

3) Brody WALKER 4) Dylan SCHWARTZ

2 Anna (A.-Jonesboro) (A) 1:47.97

1) Kyle MCMAHAN 2) Zach GRIFFIN

3) Reid MORRISON 4) Colin GIRTMAN

Woodlawn (A) DQ

1) Philipp BODE 2) Ethan FAUSS

3) Steven MOORE 4) Hayden BROWN

Section 2 of 2

1 Johnston City (A) 1:35.55

1) Hunter BARRON 2) Johnny STEED

3) E.J. THOMPSON 4) Luca GUALDONI

2 Fairfield (A) 1:35.86

1) Bryce MAGUIRE 2) Ryan ESTHEIMER

3) Leander CARSTENSEN 4) Brice TODD

3 Goreville (A) 1:39.46

1) Daunte BENNETT 2) Kyle KINDER

3) AJ SCOLA 4) Danny SMITH

4 McLeansboro (Hamilton Cou (A) 1:39.79

1) River BRADEN 2) Neal COLCLASURE

3) Brandon COTTONARO 4) Damian PARKER

5 Vienna (A) 1:43.45

1) Blaise DAVIS 2) Christian DAVIS

3) Marcus CRAIG 4) Brendan VAUGHN

6 Christopher (A) 1:50.78

1) Ty GORDON 2) Ben SHELBY

3) Cam NEWTON 4) Dakota BERNER

#4 Boys' 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Bryce NORTHCOTT Carmi (C.-White Cou 52.61 4(1) 10

2 Brant MCGILL Fairfield 52.89 4(2) 8

3 Blaise DAVIS Vienna 54.79 4(3) 6

4 Jacob TRAXLER Eldorado 54.80 4(4) 4

5 Scott ESMON Fairfield 55.49 4(5) 2

6 Garret NIMMO Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 57.49 4(6) 1
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#4 Boys' 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 Tyrell HARRIS Cairo 57.63 2(1)

8 Cooper CRAIG Carmi (C.-White Cou 57.80 3(1)

9 Clayten TUBBS Wayne City 57.84 2(2)

10 Hayden BROWN Woodlawn 58.16 3(2)

11 Matt GAGE McLeansboro (Hamil 59.15 3(3)

12 Caden STOVER McLeansboro (Hamil 59.40 2(3)

13 Logan MATTINGLY Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 59.52 3(4)

14 Sam ANASTACI Johnston City 59.63 2(4)

15 Dylan SCHWARTZ Carrier Mills (C.M.-St 59.70 3(5)

16 Kyle DUNN Vienna 1:00.99 2(5)

17 Dalton SMITH Wayne City 1:02.17 1(1)

18 Dylan SINGLER Woodlawn 1:09.19 1(2)

19 Nicholas WALKER Carrier Mills (C.M.-St 1:20.22 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 Dalton SMITH Wayne City 1:02.17

2 Dylan SINGLER Woodlawn 1:09.19

3 Nicholas WALKER Carrier Mills (C.M.-St 1:20.22

Section 2 of 4

1 Tyrell HARRIS Cairo 57.63

2 Clayten TUBBS Wayne City 57.84

3 Caden STOVER McLeansboro (Hamil 59.40

4 Sam ANASTACI Johnston City 59.63

5 Kyle DUNN Vienna 1:00.99

Section 3 of 4

1 Cooper CRAIG Carmi (C.-White Cou 57.80

2 Hayden BROWN Woodlawn 58.16

3 Matt GAGE McLeansboro (Hamil 59.15

4 Logan MATTINGLY Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 59.52

5 Dylan SCHWARTZ Carrier Mills (C.M.-St 59.70

Section 4 of 4

1 Bryce NORTHCOTT Carmi (C.-White Cou 52.61

2 Brant MCGILL Fairfield 52.89

3 Blaise DAVIS Vienna 54.79

4 Jacob TRAXLER Eldorado 54.80

5 Scott ESMON Fairfield 55.49

6 Garret NIMMO Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 57.49

#7 Boys' 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Dakota BERNER Christopher 42.97 3(1) 10

2 Colton YATES Carmi (C.-White Cou 43.53 3(2) 8

3 Theron STEWART Fairfield 44.96 3(3) 6

4 Jackson BENNETT Woodlawn 45.36 2(1) 4

5 AJ SCOLA Goreville 46.71 3(4) 2
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#7 Boys' 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 Izzy MARKOVIC Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 47.20 2(2) 1

7 Andrew FRIESS Johnston City 47.78 3(5)

8 Brody WALKER Carrier Mills (C.M.-St 48.46 1(1)

9 Preston RIDER Christopher 48.65 3(6)

10 Darren KRAKLOW Goreville 49.81 2(3)

11 Reece LEE Fairfield 51.20 1(2)

12 Jordan PIKE McLeansboro (Hamil 51.69 2(4)

13 Colton BOND McLeansboro (Hamil 52.58 1(3)

14 Mazin CHASE Vienna 56.59 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Brody WALKER Carrier Mills (C.M.-St 48.46

2 Reece LEE Fairfield 51.20

3 Colton BOND McLeansboro (Hamil 52.58

4 Mazin CHASE Vienna 56.59

Section 2 of 3

1 Jackson BENNETT Woodlawn 45.36

2 Izzy MARKOVIC Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 47.20

3 Darren KRAKLOW Goreville 49.81

4 Jordan PIKE McLeansboro (Hamil 51.69

Section 3 of 3

1 Dakota BERNER Christopher 42.97

2 Colton YATES Carmi (C.-White Cou 43.53

3 Theron STEWART Fairfield 44.96

4 AJ SCOLA Goreville 46.71

5 Andrew FRIESS Johnston City 47.78

6 Preston RIDER Christopher 48.65

#5 Boys' 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Tyler BYARS McLeansboro (Hamil 4:47.23 10

1:11.943 2:27.927 3:41.829 4:47.228

2 Tyler BEASLEY Johnston City 4:52.42 8
1:12.293 2:28.352 3:42.951 4:52.416

3 Hunter BRADEN McLeansboro (Hamil 5:02.60 6
1:12.763 2:29.809 3:49.106 5:02.595

4 Ethan KAKAC Fairfield 5:08.96 4
1:13.104 2:30.809 3:52.779 5:08.958

5 Johnathon MITCHELL Eldorado 5:12.20 2
1:13.299 2:30.317 3:51.651 5:12.191

6 Cody TODD Fairfield 5:12.24 1
1:14.315 2:32.307 3:56.326 5:12.233

7 Brandon WALKER Carrier Mills (C.M.-St 5:22.67
1:14.336 2:34.215 3:59.994 5:22.670

8 Justin CASEY Vienna 5:30.94
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#5 Boys' 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1:15.179 2:38.393 4:08.270 5:30.940

9 Mason WARREN Vienna 5:36.27
1:13.756 2:36.812 4:08.919 5:36.268

10 Austin WARREN Wolf Lake (Shawnee 5:48.89
1:14.779 2:42.787 4:17.762 5:48.890

11 Nick NIGHSWANDER Goreville 5:50.85
1:18.692 2:50.000 4:24.667 5:50.850

12 Michael DEROSSETT Wolf Lake (Shawnee 5:59.72
1:18.378 2:49.044 4:22.291 5:59.714

13 Kyle MENDOZA Norris City (N.C.-Om 6:03.67
1:19.088 2:47.601 4:24.251 6:03.663

14 Will TRAVELSTEAD Norris City (N.C.-Om 6:05.24
1:16.728 2:49.639 4:31.875 6:05.231

#3 Boys' 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jake WHIPPLE McLeansboro (Hamil 23.75   (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Colton LAND Fairfield 23.86   (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Payton PRICE Eldorado 24.24   (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Brendan VAUGHN Vienna 24.83   (NW) 3(4) 4

5 Bryce MAGUIRE Fairfield 24.92   (NW) 3(5) 2

6 Damian PARKER McLeansboro (Hamil 24.99   (NW) 2(1) 1

7 Stefano CRAVIOTTO Wolf Lake (Shawnee 26.11   (NW) 2(2)

8 Nate BARBEE Wayne City 26.67   (NW) 2(3)

9 Logyn FRASSATO Goreville 26.72   (NW) 2(4)

10 Cam NEWTON Christopher 28.43   (NW) 2(5)

11 Dylan SINGLER Woodlawn 28.77   (NW) 1(1)

12 Colin GIRTMAN Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 30.44   (NW) 1(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Dylan SINGLER Woodlawn 28.77

2 Colin GIRTMAN Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 30.44

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Damian PARKER McLeansboro (Hamil 24.99

2 Stefano CRAVIOTTO Wolf Lake (Shawnee 26.11

3 Nate BARBEE Wayne City 26.67

4 Logyn FRASSATO Goreville 26.72

5 Cam NEWTON Christopher 28.43

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jake WHIPPLE McLeansboro (Hamil 23.75

2 Colton LAND Fairfield 23.86

3 Payton PRICE Eldorado 24.24

4 Brendan VAUGHN Vienna 24.83

5 Bryce MAGUIRE Fairfield 24.92
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#17 Boys' 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Johnston City (A) 3:37.19 2(1) 10

1) Brandon SHELTON 2) Luca GUALDONI

3) E.J. THOMPSON 4) Coleton JERALDS

2 Fairfield (A) 3:42.21 2(2) 8

1) Jamon VAUGHAN 2) Brant MCGILL

3) Scott ESMON 4) Wyatt BORAH

3 Goreville (A) 3:49.50 2(3) 6

1) Daunte BENNETT 2) Matthew MINOR

3) Kyle KINDER 4) AJ SCOLA

4 Anna (A.-Jonesboro) (A) 3:50.86 2(4) 4

1) Garret NIMMO 2) Kyle MCMAHAN

3) C.J. YOUNGERMANN 4) Jaryt TRIPP

5 McLeansboro (Hamilton Cou (A) 3:56.50 2(5) 2

1) Alex SOLTANIPANAH 2) Matt RUBENACKER

3) Clay RAGAN 4) Matt GAGE

6 Vienna (A) 4:00.54 1(1) 1

1) Blaise DAVIS 2) Kyle DUNN

3) Gabe SNELL 4) Marcus CRAIG

7 Woodlawn (A) 4:01.63 1(2)

1) Jackson BENNETT 2) Ethan FAUSS

3) Steven MOORE 4) Hayden BROWN

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Vienna (A) 4:00.54

1) Blaise DAVIS 2) Kyle DUNN

3) Gabe SNELL 4) Marcus CRAIG

2 Woodlawn (A) 4:01.63

1) Jackson BENNETT 2) Ethan FAUSS

3) Steven MOORE 4) Hayden BROWN

Section 2 of 2

1 Johnston City (A) 3:37.19

1) Brandon SHELTON 2) Luca GUALDONI

3) E.J. THOMPSON 4) Coleton JERALDS

2 Fairfield (A) 3:42.21

1) Jamon VAUGHAN 2) Brant MCGILL

3) Scott ESMON 4) Wyatt BORAH

3 Goreville (A) 3:49.50

1) Daunte BENNETT 2) Matthew MINOR

3) Kyle KINDER 4) AJ SCOLA

4 Anna (A.-Jonesboro) (A) 3:50.86
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#17 Boys' 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time

1) Garret NIMMO 2) Kyle MCMAHAN

3) C.J. YOUNGERMANN 4) Jaryt TRIPP

Men's  Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Fairfield 0602 139

2 McLeansboro (Hamilton Cou 1323 110

3 Johnston City 1007 78

4 Anna (A.-Jonesboro) 0112 41

5 Goreville 0719 39

6 Carmi (C.-White County) 0311 36

7 Vienna 2205 30

8 Wayne City 2313 29

9 Christopher 0333 26

10 Eldorado 0513 16

11 Woodlawn 2340 6

12 Carrier Mills (C.M.-Stone 0314 3

13 Wolf Lake (Shawnee) 2337 2
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